VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB1800 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Legislative Department » Item 14

Virginia Code Commission

Item 14	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Enactment of Laws (78200)	\$93,643	\$93,643
Code Modernization (78201) Fund Sources:	\$93,643	\$93,643
General	\$69,557	\$69,557
Special	\$24,086	\$24,086

Authority: Title 30, Chapter 15, Code of Virginia.

The Code Commission shall not authorize, or undertake, a re-numbering or re-codification of the Code of Virginia, 1950 as amended unless there is a specific appropriation included in a general Appropriation Act addressing the fiscal impact of such an action. The Commission is authorized to develop a proposal, for review by the Committee on Joint Rules, to re-number the Code of Virginia, including the proposed re-numbering structure and a detailed estimate of any potential fiscal impact on state agencies from the restructuring.